# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Re-record to correct PTO error of serial number 78/080,878 listed on document recorded at Reel/Frame 002709/0728. Serial number should be 76/080,878.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Bank of New York		02/04/2002	COMPANY:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	B. Williams Company, Inc.			
Street Address:	65 Harristown Road			
City:	Glen Rock			
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY			
Postal Code:	07452			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE			

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Serial Number:	76080878		

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)327-1096

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 (203) 324-6155

 Email:
 cdc@ssjr.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen P. McNamara
Address Line 1: 986 Bedford Street

Address Line 2: St. Onge Steward Johnston and Reens LLC.

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06905

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

03790 - A0001A

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Chris Cobb

Total Attachments: 8

source=Re-Record Release to JB page 1.tif source=Re-Record Release to JB page 2.tif source=Re-Record Release to JB page 3.tif

900001868 TRADEMARK
REEL: 002714 FRAME: 0723

P \$40.00 /6080

source=Re-Record Release to JB page 4.tif source=Re-Record Release to JB page 5.tif source=Re-Record Release to JB page 6.tif source=Re-Record Release to JB page 7.tif source=Re-Record Release to JB page 8.tif

OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORE
2003 MAR 31 PM 3: 39

102406496

3-01-03

TRADEMARK 03790-A0001A SPM

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

	Assignor		
FINA	Assignor	The Bank of New York	
	Assignee	J.B. Williams Company, Inc.	
	Application No.	76/080,878 75/211,003	
	Trademark	2,222,794 2,227,143 2,392,707 2,263,102 2,412,932 2,295,887 2,384,115	

Box Assignment Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks Washington, DC 20231

# Release of Security Interest Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original document.

- 1. Name and Address of Conveying party. The Bank of New York
- 2. <u>Name and Address of Receiving Party</u>. J.B. Williams Company, Inc., a Delaware Corporation; 65 Harristown Road, Glen Rock, New Jersey 07452
- 3. <u>Nature of Conveyance</u>: Release of Security Interest. <u>Execution Date</u>: February 4, 2002.
- 4. <u>Name and Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document</u> should be mailed.

Stephen P. McNamara, Registration No. 32,745
Attorney for Applicant
ST.ONGE STEWARD JOHNSTON & REENS LLC
986 Bedford Street
Stamford, CT 06905-5619
203 324-6155

_	Mailing Certificate: I hereby certify that this correspondence is today being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as <i>First Class Mail</i> in an envelope addressed to: Box Assignment; Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks; Washington, DC 20231.
,	March 24, 2003 Clahyal Wornton
/2003 L	MUELLER 00000065 76080878 Aaliyah Thornton
:8521	40.00 0
:0522	200.00 Ab

5. Application Numbers: 76/080,878 75/211,003

Registration Numbers: 2,222,794 2,227,143 2,392,707 2,263,102 2,412,932 2,295,887 2,384,115

- 6. Total Number of Applications Involved: 9.
- 7. <u>Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)</u>. \$240.00 due. USPTO Credit Card Form is enclosed herewith.
- 8. <u>Authorization to Charge Deposit Account</u>. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees due by this paper and during the entire pendency of this Application to Account No. 19-4516.
  - 9. <u>Statement and Signature</u>. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document are 7. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any copy submitted herewith is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

Stephen P. McNamara

Attorney for Applicant

ST.ONGE STEWARD JOHNSTON & REENS LLC

986 Bedford Street

Stamford, CT 06905-5619

203 324-6155 Telephone

203 327-1096 Facsimile

tm-pto@ssjr.com

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)

WHEREAS, I.B. Williams Company, Inc. (formerly known as "Brynwood Apparel, Inc."), a Delaware corporation (the 'Borrower''), entered into a Security Agreement, dated as of August 1, 2001 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the 'Security Agreement') in favor of The Hank of New York, as administrative agent (the 'Administrative Agent') for the Secured Praties, as defined in the Security Agreement, and granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in (among other things) the marks listed on Schedule 1 to the Grant of Secrety Interest (Trademarks), dated as of August 1, 2001, executed by the Borrower and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 21, 2001 at Reel 002388 and Frame 0817 (the 'Secured Trademarks').

WHEREAS, the Borrower has entered into that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of February 4, 2002, by and between the Borrower and FASMA, LLC (the "Buyer") pursuant to which the Borrower is selling to the Buyer certain of the Secured Trademarks listed on Schodule A attached hereto (the "Released Trademarks").

Therefore, the Administrative Agent (without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied) hereby releases the lien on, and assigns to the Botrower all right, title and interest of the Administrative Agent in, the Released Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by, or connected with the use of, the Released Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which any such Released Trademark pertains as may be required by 15 U.S.C. §1060, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof.

The Administrative Agent authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to note and record the existence of the assignment hereby given.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

NY01DOCS/295565.02

STATE OF \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ CT \_\_\_\_\_ } start of \_\_\_\_\_\_ CT \_\_\_\_\_ } ss.\*

On this 4th day of February, 2002, before me personally came Melinda White, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that she resides at It represented the American that she is a Vice President of THE BANK OF NEW YORK, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument, and that she signed her name thereto by order of the board of directors thereof.

Notary Public [Notary's Stamp]

HERNADETTE WHALEN
NOTARY PLINIC, STATE OF CONTRESTICUT.
COMMISSION EXPLAS 8 3 4 5 6

02-04-02 04:54pm From-BRYAN CAVE LL2 PEB. -04' 02 (MON) 17:16 CT CUMMERCIAL LENGING

+2126921900 T-288 P.03/05 F-520

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest (Trademarks) to be signed by its duly authorized officer as of the 4th day of February, 2002

> THE BANK OF NEW YORK, as Administrative Agent

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 002714 FRAME: 0729** 

## SCHEDULE A

## Release of Socurity Interest (Trademarks) Dated as of February 4, 2002

## United States

W 4194. 2 cm 1	Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Soul No.	foling lang.	Sin Ha
J.B. Williams Company, Inc.	Body/Body	2222794	2-9-1999	75/42(1946	1-21-1998	Registered
1.13. Williams Company, Inc.	San Francisco Seap Company	2227143	3-2-1999	75/250868	3-3-1997	Registered
I.B. Williams Company, Inc.	(Design only)	2392707	10-10-2000	75/588233	11-13-1588	Registered
J.B. Williams Company, Inc.	(Design only)	2263102	7-20-1999	75/506445	6-32-1998	Registered
J.B. Williams Company, Inc.	Pruit Temputions	2412932	12-12-2000	75/565953	10-7-1998	Registered
1.B. Williams Company, Inc.	Floral Impressions	(2295887)	11-30-1999	75/565052	10-6-1998	Registered
1.B. Williams Company, Inc.	Simply Be Well	2384115	9-5-2000	75/608910	12-21-1998	Registered
J.B. Williams Company, Inc.	Pure In A Scents	N/A	N/A	76/080878	6-30-2000	Published (Pending)
1B. Williams Company, Inc.	White Lavender	N/A	N/A	75/211003	12-10-1996	Allowed

## Canada

Grin en	Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	App. No.45	ming Date	Sigios .
J.B. Willinton Company, Ipc.	San Francisco Soan Company	n/a	ព/ង	QX41535	04-148-1997	Segreped
4.B. Williams Company, Inc.	Profit Temprations	n/a	n/u	1009434	03-22-1999	Allowed
I.B. Williams Company, Inc.	Floral Impressions	1 MA543888	04-18-2001	[809435	u3-22-1999	Registered
J.H. Williams Company, Inc.	Simply Be Well	n/u	ıV.,	1070703	U8-09-2000	Pormulized

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002714 FRAME: 0730** 

**RECORDED: 09/12/2003**